



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.8006 of 2025

Gobinda Charan Kheti ... **Petitioner**
None

-versus-

State of Odisha ... **Opposite Party**
Mr. R.B. Mishra, Addl. PP

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
12.12.2025

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. None appears for the Petitioner at the time of call, but on the last date on 29.11.2025, last chance was granted to the Petitioner on the request of Mr. Gagan Bihari Singh, learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. In such view of the matter, granting one special chance to the Petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing from 15.12.2025, failing which necessary order will pass.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge